(32.2960922, -103.6550313) and is associated with oil and gas exploration and production operations on 

surface lands managed by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM). 

On December 17, 2025, field personnel discovered an overfilled produced water tank causing two hundred 

thirty-seven point one five three nine (237.1539) barrels of an oil/produced water mixture to be released into a 

lined containment. A vacuum truck was dispatched to the site to recover free-standing fluids and 

approximately two hundred thirty-seven (237) barrels of fluid were recovered. The tank was isolated to prevent 

fluid being further released. COG reported the release to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) 

on a Release Notification Form C-141 (Form C-141) on December 18, 2025.